

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).13838/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2010 in WP No.
17498/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L. SRINIVASA BABU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/07/2010 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, adjourned by two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master
(Mentioned slip enclosed)

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

NOTE: This matter is stated to be shown for 14.07.2010
as Item No.1 in Court No.4.