

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).13838/2010  
(From the judgment and order dated OF THE HIGH COURT OF  
KERALA)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L. SRINIVASA BABU & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for impleadment, permission to file additional  
documents, impleadment as party respondent, permission to file  
addl. Affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16588 of 2010  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.  
Ms.Saima Bakshi, Adv.  
For Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh ,Adv

Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter after Christmas holidays.

In the meanwhile, rejoinder affidavit be filed.  
: 2:

Reply be also filed by the National Tiger  
Conservation Authority within two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master