

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13838/2010

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L. SRINIVASA BABU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with Office Report)

Date: 12/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
For State of Kerala

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
 Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. L.R. Singla, Adv.
 Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.
 Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh ,Adv
 Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner will take fresh steps for service on unserved

Respondent No. 7 within two weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar