

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13838/2010

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L. SRINIVASA BABU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, permission to file additional documents, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.  
Mr S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh ,Adv  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv  
Mr Anshul Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. P.S.Sudheer ,Adv  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perusal of the record indicates that an intervention application has been moved on record and notices on respondent Nos. 8,11,15 and 16 is awaited. The ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of the Intervenor to take necessary steps for re issuance of notices to these unserved respondents within two weeks through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

-2-

Item No.7

On the last date, on behalf of respondent no.10, the ld. Counsel had accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on record but till date no steps seems to have been taken on its behalf. He is ordered to proceed ex parte.

List again on 20.11.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	