

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13838/2010

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L. SRINIVASA BABU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 20/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy , Adv  
Mr S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh , Adv  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan , Adv  
Mr Anshul Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. P.S.Sudheer , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On behalf of respondent No.8, the ld. Counsel, Mr Subhash Chander has accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by next date. Complete set of pleadings be served on the ld. Counsel in a weeks' time and necessary proof be filed on record. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

-2-

Item No.5

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the complete address of the concerned District Court in two weeks time and on compliance notice be issued forthwith to respondent Nos. 15 and 16 in addition to postal service. Allowed. In the event of default, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Service on the remaining respondents is complete.

List again on 3.1.2014.

|

|

| (M.A.SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR

|

