

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13838/2010

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L. SRINIVASA BABU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, permission to file additional documents, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Kheyali Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy , Adv
Mr Shekhar G Devasa, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta , Adv
Mr Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh , Adv
Mr. Samir Ali Khan , Adv
Mr. P.S.Sudheer , Adv
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. counsel, Ms Sudha Gupta appearing on behalf of the Intervenor has not till date served copy on the other side as reflected from the office report. Omission be rectified within four weeks and thereafter response to the Intervention Application be given within three weeks.

List again on 7.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj