

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 13838/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/03/2010 in WP No. 17498/2009,09/03/2010 in WP No. 17498/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L. SRINIVASA BABU &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for intervention and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16588/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24865-24866/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 30/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Puneeth K.G., Adv.  
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Digitally signed by

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2015.01.31

13:05:13 IST

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Reason:

Ms. Jennifer John, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

2

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. G.R. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.

Ms. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. T.M. Rasheed, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of Shri Gopal Subramaniam,  
learned senior counsel, list these special leave  
petitions after eight weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar