

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 13838/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2010 in WP No. 17498/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

STATE OF KERALA, TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

Petitioner

VERSUS

L. SRINIVASA BABU & ORS.

Respondents

Date : 05-09-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner

Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.  
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondents/  
Applicants

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG  
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.  
Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Ramkumar, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR  
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.  
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Jubair Ahmad Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. P.N. Ravinderan, Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, AOR  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Niren, Adv.  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.  
Mr. G.R. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR  
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, AOR  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter after a week to enable learned counsel for the State of Kerala to file an appropriate application, so that proper orders can be passed.

The Committee shall also file its report.

(Deepak Guglani)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar