

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13838/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2010 in WP No. 17498/2009 09-03-2010 in WP No. 17498/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L. SRINIVASA BABU AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 130873/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 130821/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 115705/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 130877/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 130870/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 99715/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16588/2010 (IV-A)

SLP(C) Nos. 24865-24866/2012 (IV-A)

Date : 12-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
 Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
 Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Subhash Choudhary, Adv.
 Ms. Sree Devi, Adv.
 Ms. Yanmi Phazang, Adv.
 Mr. Shashank Menon, Adv.
 Mr. Raneev Dahiya, Adv.
 Mr. Dawneesh, Adv.
 Ms. Misha P. Madhu, Adv.
 Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
 Mr. Vasanth Bharani, Adv.
 Mr. Mithun Shashank, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subashchandra Sagar, Adv.
 Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
 Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
 Mr. G.R. Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.
 For M/s. Devasa & Co., AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
 Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. Saeed Qadri, adv.
 Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. B.V. Niren, Adv.
 Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG
 Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P.K. Manohar, AOR

Mr. P.N. Ravindran, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P.S. Sudheer, AOR
 Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
 Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
 Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Applications for intervention/impleadment are allowed.

Pursuant to our order dated 10.01.2018, a Report has since been received. Given that the State as well as the Union of India require time in order to respond to the Report, four weeks time is granted in which a written response by way of affidavit will be submitted to this Court.

List after four weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(H.S. PARASHER)
ASST. REGISTRAR