

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 13838/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2010 in WP No. 17498/2009 09-03-2010 in WP No. 17498/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

THE STATE OF KERALA TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L. SRINIVASA BABU AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 130821/2018, 115705/2018, 130873/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 99715/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 4/2010 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16588/2010 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 24865-24866/2012 (IV-A)

Date : 03-04-2019

These matters, though listed, were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Mr. Subham Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request of Mr. Vijay Hansaria, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, the matters stand adjourned to 01st May, 2019, with liberty to file additional affidavit.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR