

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 13838/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2010 in WP No. 17498/2009 09-03-2010 in WP No. 17498/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

THE STATE OF KERALA TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L. SRINIVASA BABU AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 130873/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 130821/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 115705/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 153930/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 150111/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 172223/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 169750/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 145047/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 99715/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 171751/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 4/2010 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16588/2010 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 24865-24866/2012 (IV-A)

Date : 16-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, AOR
Mr. Ravindera Kumar Verma,, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR
Ms. Sreepriya K, Adv.
Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Rathore, Adv.

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR
Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.
Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.
Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
Mrs. Susy Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Johns George, Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Shraveen Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Saahil Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Bhai, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr./Ms. Yogya Rajpurohit, Adv.

Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.
Mr. Ajith Williyam S, Adv.
Mrs. K. Balambihai, Adv.
Mr. V.M. Eashwar, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Thashmitha Muthanna, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwanath Chaturvedi, Adv.
M/s. Devasa & Co., AOR

Mr. P.N. Ravindran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Miranda Solaman, Adv.

Ms. Filza Moonis, AOR

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR
Mr. Vijender Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR
Mr. Saswat Adhayapak, Adv.

Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, AOR
Mr. Prashant Jhajharia, Adv.
Ms. Shelna K., Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar, AOR
Mr. Mahendra Vyas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

To be listed on a non-miscellaneous day in April 2024.

In the meanwhile, parties will file an upto date status report
giving full data and details.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR